

Purdue Graduate Student Senate (PGSS)

Senate Meeting Minutes

Emergency Meeting #1

Wednesday, April 25th, 2023, 5:00 P.M.

Virtual via Zoom: https://purdue-

edu.zoom.us/j/93167576848?pwd=dnFlMFAyK3h4UFgvYWxLU2ZqMnBFUT09

AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
 - **a.** 5:07 pm
- II. Roll Call
 - a. 26 senators present. Quorum is 29 senators.
 - b. Motion to extend time of Call to Order 5 more minutes by Senator from IE.
 - i. Second by Senator from CS.
 - c. Roll will be called again at 5:14.
 - **d.** Quorum is not met at 5:15.
 - e. All old business is immediately tabled.
- III. Old Business
 - a. Consideration of Old Legislation (introduced without discussion)
 - i. SP23-B010 "Graduate Student Shuttle Voucher Program"
 - 1. Tabled
 - ii. SP23-B011 "Senate Meeting Betterment"
 - 1. Tabled
 - iii. Simultaneous consideration of Legislation Package for Small Research Grant
 - **1. SP23-R012** "Resolution establishing the PGSG Small Research Grant."
 - 2. SP23-B012 "Amendments to the Financial Code of Operations"
 - 3. SP23-B013 "Funding the Small Research Grant"
 - a. All legislation is tabled.
 - iv. SP23-B014 "Establishment of the Purdue Graduate Student Government Sustainability Committee"
 - 1. Tabled
 - v. SP23-R013 "Expanding upon Academic Regulation Rights for Graduate Students"
 - 1. Tabled
 - vi. SP23-R014 "Resolution Empowering Graduate staff to use or be compensated for vacation time."
 - 1. Tabled
- IV. Announcements
 - a. None
- V. Adjournment
 - a. Adjourned at 5:16 pm



Minutes APPROVED by unanimous consent at regular PGSS meeting on August 26th, 2023.

DocuSigned by:

Senate Clerk (Acting)